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Department:

‘"{'7' Trade, Industry and Competition

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 7343

Mr R W T Chance to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

(1) On what date was the most recent adjudication meeting for projects submitted under the Film and Television Incentive programme of his department;

(2) whether any new project claims have been approved for funding in the 2025 calendar year through Form (a) B or (b) C processes, if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

(3) whatis the total quantum of outstanding claims in respect of the specified programme;

(4) whether his department keeps the incentive programme open and available to the industry; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW8207E

REPLY:

(1) The Film & Television Incentive Programme last held an adjudication-committee meeting in March 2024 in order to consider applications received for the incentive.

2 @&(b)

No new project claims were approved for funding during the 2025 calendar year through Form B or Form C as these projects were not considered for financial support due to budgetary constraints. Applicants are advised accordingly.
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(3) The total quantum of outstanding claims at the department is R663 million.

(4) The Film & Television Incentive Programme remains officially open and available to the industry. However, no new applications are processed due to unavailability of funds and only claims of previously approved projects are assessed.

-END-
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